

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ANTICIPATORY BAIL) NO. 799
of 2026**

=====

PRAKASHKUMAR HIRABHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR HRIDAY BUCH, ADVOCATE WITH MR MAHESH P PATEL(3381) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1

MR N P CHAUDHARY(3980) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK SONI, ADDL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No.
1

=====

**CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE UTKARSH THAKORBHAI
DESAI**

Date : 15/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Issue NOTICE making it returnable on 27.01.2026.
Learned APP waives service of Notice for and on behalf of
respondent No.1 - State of Gujarat. Respondent No.2 to
be served through the concerned police station.

(UTKARSH THAKORBHAI DESAI, J)

DIVYA